505758302 11/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5805116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER MÜLLER	11/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTS LOHMANN THERAPIE-SYSTEME AG	
Street Address:	LOHMANNSTR. 2	
City:	ANDERNACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-56626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10835997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 371-2600 Phone:

Email: XSHEN@sternekessler.com, hbodine@sternekessler.com,

ttopssecretary3@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3161.0120003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: XIANFENG SHEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Xianfeng Shen, Reg. No. 69,162/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3161.0120003 Assignment#page1.tif source=3161.0120003 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0765 505758302

27 DEC 200

RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS GALY

| CONTRACTOR | CON

102025734

12/27/01

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 (212) 588-0800

Attorney Docket No. 512100-2024

Applicant

Walter MÜLLER

For

4.

MICRORESERVOIR SYSEM BASED ON

POLYSILOXANES AND AMBIPHILLIC SOLVENTS

Corresponding Int'l Appln.

PCT/EP00/05658

International Filing Date

June 20, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Names of Conveying Parties

: Walter MÜLLER

2. Names and addresses of receiving parties

LTS Lohmann Therapie-System AG

Lohmannstr. 2

D-56626, Andernach, Germany

3. Nature of Conveyance

Execution Dates

Assignment.
November 8, 2001

☐ Application No.:

Application No.:

This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

application is: November 8, 2001

 Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence
Registration No. 28,209
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP
745 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10151

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00.

☑ Fee enclosed, Check No. 19114

8. D Charge Fee Deposit Account No. 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

William F. Lawrence, Esg. (Reg. No. 28,029)

Cianata

<u>December 27, 2001</u>

ate

Name of Person Signing 01/08/2002 LLANDGRA 00000092 10019378

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

00043295

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1.) Dr. Walter Müller, Engerserstrasse 56, 56564 Neuwied, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of : Germany

STAP LONG

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Microreservoir system based on polysiloxanes and ambiphilic solvents

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: Wolks Muller Date: 8. Nov. 2001

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 11/05/2019